
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 22 MAY 2025

R1 22 May 2025 | Nantes | LA VENDEE
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
7:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 225012
	 2	 512951
	 3	 825213
	 4	 680090
	 5	 550884
	 6	 594588
	 7	 413058
	 8	 298062
	 9	 609910
	10	 473271
	11	 374360
	12	 302004
	13	 251346

LE SICILIEN (FR)
DELTA SPIRIT (FR)
GREAT ART (FR)
GWENN HA DU (FR)
MISSOURI (GER)
BABY GEORGE (FR)
GALIK (FR)
AINTREEGIRL (FR)
TIME TO PARLEY
TOOCOOLFORSCHOOL (FR)
MINOTAUROS (FR)
ZAAHIR (FR)
ALPHA SPIRIT (FR)

60
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
55.5
55
54.5
53.5
53.5
53.5
53

12
10
1
13
11
9
6
2
7
8
3
5
4

P REMOUE  1 

A BARZALONA  1.5 
H LEBOUC
L ROUSSEL
A WERLE
O ANDIGNE
F VERON
A BERNARD
A BARON
L PLOMMEE  2 

M JUSTUM
M ROMARY  1.5 
C RAIMBAULT  1.5 

A FOUASSIER
L GADBIN
J BOISNARD
E D MONFORT
L GUILLOUX
F FOUCHER
J GRASSICK
F FOUCHER
E LECOIFFIER
T POCHE
M JUSTUM
L GUILLOUX
F MONNIER

6
8
5
5
5
6
7
8
6
6
8
9
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
77
--
--
--
--
--
--
57
--
--
67
--

	18-�2�-4-1
	51-�5�-10-5
	20-�3�-4-1
	17-�1�-4-0
	23-�2�-0-3
	33-�2�-1-1
	55-�9�-3-2
	51-�2�-6-8
	32-�5�-1-3
	46-�1�-7-8
	49-�3�-5-8
	93-�8�-5-8
	11-�1�-2-1

$46,193
$111,048
$40,552
$23,459
$19,844
$32,608
$132,072
$63,321
$33,400
$60,374
$57,409
$101,320
$13,559

	6-�0�-2-0
	23-�1�-6-2
	12-�1�-3-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-0
	20-�5�-0-1
	27-�1�-5-5
	15-�2�-1-2
	16-�1�-3-3
	18-�2�-0-3
	54-�8�-2-7
	6-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 LE SICILIEN (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 12 Total: 18-2-4-1 Prize Money: $46,193
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.0) WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pearly empress (FR) J+H: 8-1-3-1 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 13/11/24 (190 Days)
Owner: Chris Stefan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 A Fouassier	 68	 $8.5	 Droit De Parole	 1:31.10		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 A Bourgeais	 58.5	 $6	 Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ........... 3..........................Les Sables
10 of 11	 01Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 P Remoue	 58.5	 $6	 Topinambur	 1:42.70		  ........ 5¾............................ Lignieres
1 of 16	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 57.5	 $5	 Sixunion	 2:10.99		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
2 of 15	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 P Remoue	 60.5	 $--	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:40.37		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet

2 DELTA SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 10 Total: 51-5-10-5 Prize Money: $111,048
Jockey: A Barzalona (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 24-2-5-2 Track: 8-1-3-1

8yo bay f. fr g Fav: 8-0-2-3 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-6-2
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Royal merit (FR) J+H: 18-2-3-2 Turf: 51-5-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-5-3 Last Win: 05/05/25 (17 Days)
Owner: B Foucher/f Flais/p Lemasson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 L H Fouchard	 60	 $5	 Jureer	 2:05.40		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
2 of 6	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 L H Fouchard	 62	 $*2.5	Khanweiler	 2:04.96		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
9 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 A Barzalona	 59.5	 $*4.5	Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ........... 6..........................Les Sables
5 of 11	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 A Barzalona	 60	 $6	 Cannello	 2:19.85		  ........ 9½...............................Angers
1 of 15	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 A Barzalona	 57	 $9	 Markswoman	 1:40.60		  ........ DH...............................Nantes

3 GREAT ART (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 1 Total: 20-3-4-1 Prize Money: $40,552
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 4-2-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Sherhina art (FR) J+H: 9-2-3-1 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-4-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (53 Days)
Owner: R Boisnard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $7	 Bon Esprit	 1:42.14		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
5 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $*3.8	No Cure No Pay	 1:41.29		  ........ 1¼............................Pornichet
2 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $4.5	 Vis Le Reve	 1:43.99		  .......... ½.............................Le Mans
1 of 12	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $*3.3	Aintreegirl	 1:40.91		  .......... ½...............................Nantes
3 of 15	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $*3.8	Delta Spirit	 1:40.60		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes

4 GWENN HA DU (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 13 Total: 17-1-4-0 Prize Money: $23,459
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sagariya (FR) J+H: 9-1-3-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/03/23 (809 Days)
Owner: P Cornou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 58	 $8.5	 My Hope	 2:28.20		  ......... 13............................ Toulouse
12 of 15	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $26	 Nasomo	 1:59.71		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 62.5	 $34	 Alerio	 1:59.48		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
9 of 12	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 54	 $19	 Prince Des Villes	 2:19.13		  ........ 5½...............Senonnes-Pouance
11 of 15	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 L Roussel	 60	 $29	 Eaglehawk	 1:41.26		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 MISSOURI (GER) Trainer: L Guilloux Barrier: 11 Total: 23-2-0-3 Prize Money: $19,844
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 11-2-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. ger g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Counterattack (GER) Dam: Minoris (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (609 Days)
Owner: L guilloux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 30Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $7	 Biriatou	 1:36.81		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 55	 $17	 Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 J Guilloux	 59	 $11	 Ever Kate	 1:35.61		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 11	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 56	 $26	 Crew Dragon	 1:28.68		  ........ 7¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 15	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 A Werle	 58	 $34	 Delta Spirit	 1:40.60		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes

6 BABY GEORGE (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 9 Total: 33-2-1-1 Prize Money: $32,608
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Borynga (FR) J+H: 14-2-1-0 Turf: 26-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (675 Days)
Owner: V Leroux/n Terriere/jl Ruaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $19	 Atanasio	 2:08.80		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
4 of 8	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 W Levesque	 57	 $12	 Kilfrush Memories	 1:42.94		  ........... 6..........................Machecoul
5 of 12	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $10	 Great Art	 1:40.91		  ........ 2½...............................Nantes
8 of 12	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 O Andigne	 56	 $8.5	 Empress Star	 2:19.82		  ........... 6.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 15	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 58	 $13	 Delta Spirit	 1:40.60		  ........ 2¼...............................Nantes

7 GALIK (FR) Trainer: J Grassick Barrier: 6 Total: 55-9-3-2 Prize Money: $132,072
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55.5 Good: 27-4-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 5-2-2-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-0-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Revedargent (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 37-7-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-0-1 Last Win: 11/03/25 (72 Days)
Owner: J Grassick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 53	 $17	 Sakharah	 1:30.10		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $5.5	 Great Art	 1:40.91		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
13 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 59	 $9	 Rival Order	 1:21.23		  ...... 13½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 11	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 59	 $5.5	 Chilli Princess	 1:20.17		  ........... 5...............................Angers
8 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 F Veron	 59	 $26	 Le Corsaire	 1:41.96		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud

8 AINTREEGIRL (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 2 Total: 51-2-6-8 Prize Money: $63,321
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 55 Good: 22-1-1-6 Track: 10-0-4-1

8yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-1-5-5
Sire: Masterstroke (USA) Dam: Petrolina (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-2-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-5-2 Last Win: 22/10/23 (578 Days)
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 C Le Gland	 57.5	 $15	 Le Sicilien	 2:10.99		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet
8 of 14	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $17	 Bonny Glitters	 1:41.11		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
0 of 13	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $--	 Trevanion	 2:10.37		  ...... 13¼............................Pornichet
6 of 6	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 M Fleury	 54.5	 $21	 Sim Card	 2:12.82		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet
2 of 12	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 C Poirier	 55	 $13	 Great Art	 1:40.91		  .......... ½...............................Nantes

9 TIME TO PARLEY Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 7 Total: 32-5-1-3 Prize Money: $33,400
Jockey: A Baron WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 6-2-0-1

6yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ashadihan (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-2 Last Win: 30/03/25 (53 Days)
Owner: Scea De Folleville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 L Gaubert	 58	 $41	 L’hippocampe	 2:01.82		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 M Favriaux	 54	 $21	 Bon Esprit	 1:42.14		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
9 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 L Gaubert	 54.5	 $29	 No Cure No Pay	 1:41.29		  ........ 8¾............................Pornichet
1 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 59	 $6	 Toocoolforschool	 1:41.71		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
13 of 15	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $11	 Delta Spirit	 1:40.60		  ........... 7...............................Nantes

10 TOOCOOLFORSCHOOL (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 8 Total: 46-1-7-8 Prize Money: $60,374
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.0) WT: 53.5 Good: 23-1-1-3 Track: 5-1-1-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-3-3
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Pandora’s star (IRE) J+H: 16-0-2-3 Turf: 33-1-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-6-5 Last Win: 05/05/25 (17 Days)
Owner: T Tailleur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 58.5	 $12	 Kilfrush Memories	 1:42.94		  ........ 6½..........................Machecoul
3 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 L Plommee	 56	 $7	 Alpha Spirit	 1:40.50		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
2 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $4.5	 Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
7 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 L Plommee	 57	 $7.5	 Mon Sioux	 1:21.00		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $5.5	 Red The West	 1:40.05		  ........ 2½...............................Nantes
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11 MINOTAUROS (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 3 Total: 49-3-5-8 Prize Money: $57,409
Jockey: M Justum WT: 53.5 Good: 22-0-2-4 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-0-3
Sire: Tiberius Caesar Dam: Mary martins (IRE) J+H: 13-1-0-2 Turf: 42-3-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-3-3 Last Win: 03/07/24 (323 Days)
Owner: A Le Meur / F Etienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 60	 $7	 Twin Boy	 1:29.69		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $12	 Stormy Night	 2:22.10		  ........... 5............................ Lignieres
3 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 F Lefebvre	 54	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $17	 King Hartwood	 1:41.30		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 15	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	14]	 M Justum	 54	 $21	 Delta Spirit	 1:40.60		  ........... 9...............................Nantes

12 ZAAHIR (FR) Trainer: L Guilloux Barrier: 5 Total: 93-8-5-8 Prize Money: $101,320
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 43-7-2-4 Track: 7-1-0-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 54-8-2-7
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ampersand (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 55-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 43-1-2-3 Last Win: 07/01/25 (135 Days)
Owner: L guilloux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	15]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $17	 Moon Rider	 1:56.15		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $10	 Mana Maha	 1:42.06		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
11 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $15	 Dark Zel	 1:39.97		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $21	 King Hartwood	 1:41.30		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $17	 Toocoolforschool	 1:40.05		  ........ 7½...............................Nantes

13 ALPHA SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: $13,559
Jockey: C Raimbault (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo al bru fr g Fav: 4-1-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Astral merit (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/03/25 (73 Days)
Owner: B Foucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 59	 $5.5	 Kilfrush Memories	 1:42.94		  ........... 6..........................Machecoul
1 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 55	 $*4	 Showboated	 1:40.50		  ........... 3.............................Le Mans
3 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 60	 $*2.5	Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
4 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 M Michel	 57.5	 $*4.5	King Hartwood	 1:41.30		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 14	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 59	 $4.3	 Toocoolforschool	 1:40.05		  ........ 9¼...............................Nantes
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R2 22 May 2025 | Nantes | DUCHESSE ANNE
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
7:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 000
	 2	 763243
	 3	
	 4	 59
	 5	 5
	 6	 345
	 7	 38
	 8	 0044
	 9	 92
	10	 29
	11	 58
	12	
	13	 384
	14	

FRENCH DANCER (IRE)
KING OF EYLAU
PUSHKAR (FR)
GORDON START (FR)
KING’S LIGHT (FR)
GALICIANO (FR)
HURRICANGO (FR)
PADDOCKWOOD (FR)
POSSIBLE (FR)
BALLADE EN BARQUE (IRE)
FROMONTINE (FR)
SIXTEEN PARK (FR)
BEST DANCE (FR)
TY REX DU CLOS (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

12
3
6
4
10
1
8
2
7
13
5
9
11
14

S SAADI
H LEBOUC
T BLANCHOUIN  1.5 
J GUILLOCHON
A BARON
P REMOUE  1.5 
L ROUSSEL
G T DE PREVAUX
S BREUX
F VERON
C RAIMBAULT  3.5 
A BERNARD
H JOURNIAC
C POIRIER  1.5 

H PANTALL
J BOISNARD
P DE CHEVIGNY
F R MONFORT
L BAUDRON
Y FOUIN
E LIBAUD
MME J STANG
F GRAFFARD
H F DEVIN
L GADBIN
F FOUCHER
J BOISNARD
Y HEDAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
C
C
G
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$10,579
$0
$1,085
$868
$6,996
$2,820
$1,777
$3,471
$3,471
$868
$0
$3,822
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 FRENCH DANCER (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Encore merci (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bourigault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Maneki	 1:37.40		  ...... 33¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 10	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 58	 $17	 Azou	 2:52.53		  ...... 12¾................................Nancy
11 of 13	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 58	 $34	 Swinguer	 2:15.72		  ...... 22¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 KING OF EYLAU Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,579
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Scone (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie David R Layani Fa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $*2.6	Zia Agnese	 1:54.10		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 M Eon	 58	 $*3.3	Tarmak	 2:15.90		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 11	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $5	 Gabylou	 2:11.48		  ........ 1¾............................Pornichet
4 of 13	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $3.8	 Got Flower	 2:31.60		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
3 of 11	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $9.5	 Avant L’orage	 2:12.13		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 PUSHKAR (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo fr Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Aksinya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Le Cercle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 GORDON START (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,085
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Lucky turn (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Tlv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $19	 Misty Quality	 1:41.43		  ........ 4¼...............................Nantes
9 of 13	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $21	 Swinguer	 2:15.72		  ........ 8¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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5 KING’S LIGHT (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: A Baron WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Queen’s light (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 One Island	 2:24.18		  ........ 4¼.............................Le Mans

6 GALICIANO (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,996
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: Galiciana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $13	 Vade Mecum	 1:40.34		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 58	 $13	 Juwelier	 1:51.10		  ......... 10......................Fontainebleau
5 of 5	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $29	 Parachutiste	 2:20.29		  ...... 18¼.................. ParisLongchamp

7 HURRICANGO (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,820
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Storm to the sea (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Clairefontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 56	 $11	 Azorian	 2:11.34		  ........ 4¾.............................Le Mans
8 of 14	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $11	 Juwelier	 1:51.10		  ...... 12¼......................Fontainebleau

8 PADDOCKWOOD (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,777
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Bourgeauville (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 56	 $101	Kryon	 1:56.08		  ...... 14½.............................Chantilly
10 of 12	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 58	 $67	 Acacus	 1:57.68		  ......... 24.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 58	 $67	 Mister Mael	 2:01.70		  ........... 8............................ Argentan
4 of 11	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58	 $17	 Sytadel	 2:35.07		  ........ 7½.................. Le Lion D’angers

9 POSSIBLE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Pearls or passion (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hh Cheikh M Bin K Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 L Bouton	 56	 $4.5	 Picobella Rosa	 2:41.82		  ...... 19¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 9	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $7.5	 Babyken	 3:29.50		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans

10 BALLADE EN BARQUE (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Sarigan (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Bervoets

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $4.5	 Azou	 2:52.53		  ......... hd................................Nancy
9 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*3.8	Coralia	 2:28.07		  ........ 3¾...............................Angers
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11 FROMONTINE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: C Raimbault (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Melusine (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Serval/haras Des Sablonnets

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $10	 Real Sociedad	 2:10.74		  ........... 5.............................Le Mans
8 of 10	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $17	 Picobella Rosa	 2:41.82		  ...... 12¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

12 SIXTEEN PARK (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo fr Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elm Park (UK) Dam: Dix neuf six (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vent D’ouest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 BEST DANCE (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,822
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Best day (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Smits/chevalier Du Fau/cymes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $*4	 Miss Davier	 2:15.31		  ........... 1...............................Angers
8 of 11	 04Mar25	 COM	turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Chevillard	 67	 $7.5	 Former Forest	 4:12.08		  ...... 24¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $13	 Coralia	 2:28.07		  ........ 1¾...............................Angers

14 TY REX DU CLOS (FR) Trainer: Y Hedan Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Poirier (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo fr Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Rex begonia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Hedan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 22 May 2025 | Nantes | LOIRE-ATLANTIQ.
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR13,000
8:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 47
	 2	 8347
	 3	 628722
	 4	 9024
	 5	 403605
	 6	 000879
	 7	 0
	 8	 333382
	 9	 0
	10	 632
	11	 2
	12	 047774
	13	 422540
	14	

DSCHINGIS ARROW (FR)
SLEIPNIR NORMANDY (FR)
ZELZARI (FR)
HAMILTON DESJY (FR)
LADY DU SAPHIR (FR)
TARTE AUX PRUNES (FR)
PINK PROMISE (FR)
ESPERANCE CHAUFOUR (FR)
MENILMUCHE (FR)
BEST NIGHT (FR)
PLEASING (FR)
CATELLE ROSE (FR)
INTELLITA (FR)
LATAKIA

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5

14
9
6
5
4
8
1
7
3
11
10
12
13
2

M MARQUETTE  2.5 
H JOURNIAC
L BRECHET  2.5 
W LEVESQUE  2.5 
M JUSTUM
L PLOMMEE  3.5 
J LACROIX  2.5 
NON PARTANT
Y ROUSSET
F VERON
L CARBONI  1.5 
C GROSBOIS
H LEBOUC
S BREUX

GAB LEENDERS
M BRASME
MME D MELE
T POCHE
M JUSTUM
T POCHE
B LEGROS
R DEFONTAINE
MME M DUCAROUGE
L GADBIN
X BLANCHET
T POCHE
J BOISNARD
F GRAFFARD

4
4
4
6
4
6
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
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1 DSCHINGIS ARROW (FR) Trainer: Gab Leenders Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,074
Jockey: M Marquette (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Perstrovka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 A Bourgeais	 57.5	 $4.5	 Lella Desjy	 2:30.48		  ........ 4¾............................Pornichet
7 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $*3.8	Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  ........... 8..............................Moulins

2 SLEIPNIR NORMANDY (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,364
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Dear patty (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Cottret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $26	 Foxtrot Zulu	 2:41.67		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $8	 Lou Marina	 3:39.48		  ........ 3¼.............................Le Mans
4 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $5	 Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  ........... 4..............................Moulins
7 of 14	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 58	 $6	 Darylakha	 2:39.81		  ...... 15½.................. Le Lion D’angers

3 ZELZARI (FR) Trainer: Mme D Mele Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-3-0 Prize Money: $9,054
Jockey: L Brechet (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Thank you bye bye (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ikarusracing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 O Longuet	 58	 $9.5	 Aquilae	 2:40.14		  ........... 1...............................Nantes
8 of 8	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $21	 Pergamon	 3:22.30		  ........ 9½...............................Dieppe
7 of 7	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Longuet	 58	 $11	 Zerafa	 2:54.87		  ......... 37......................Chateaubriant
2 of 11	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $21	 Vcte De Jodelet	 2:09.75		  ........... 1.............................Le Mans
2 of 16	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $10	 Lilly Lux	 2:31.63		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet

4 HAMILTON DESJY (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,223
Jockey: W Levesque (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kitkou Dam: Lamadoun (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 56	 $34	 Golden Call	 3:23.54		  ......... 23.................. Le Lion D’angers
0 of 11	 25Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 E Metivier	 67	 $67	 Artaban Slate	 4:51.55		  ......... 31...............................Angers
2 of 14	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 W Levesque	 58	 $26	 Zenita	 3:26.98		  ........... 1...............................Nantes
4 of 14	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $19	 Darylakha	 2:39.81		  ........ 6¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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5 LADY DU SAPHIR (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,960
Jockey: M Justum WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Robin Of Navan Dam: Kizomba (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Le Meur/p Le Gal/f Etienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 M Justum	 55.5	 $81	 Motion	 2:56.06		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 M Justum	 56	 $23	 Lella Desjy	 2:30.48		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
6 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 M Justum	 58	 $29	 Flory Du Ninian	 2:39.91		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	14]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $23	 Meisho Bonheur	 2:41.03		  ...... 16¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $8	 Zelica	 2:38.58		  ........... 3...............................Nantes

6 TARTE AUX PRUNES (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-1-2 Prize Money: $35,974
Jockey: L Plommee (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Very Nice Name Dam: Toutonne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 18	 15Feb25	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 70.5	 $41	 Black Track	 4:27.15		  ......... 50............................... Auteuil
0 of 13	 26Feb25	 ANG	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 A Lepage	 63.5	 $34	 Joyfull	 4:57.72		  ...... 34½...............................Angers
8 of 14	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $21	 Lella Desjy	 2:30.48		  ...... 22½............................Pornichet
7 of 14	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $23	 Zenita	 3:26.98		  ........ 3¾...............................Nantes
9 of 14	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $29	 Darylakha	 2:39.81		  ...... 20½.................. Le Lion D’angers

7 PINK PROMISE (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Pink courageous (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Daoudal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 24May23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Le Gland	 56	 $41	 Winning Side	 2:05.95		  ...... 11¼.............................Le Mans

8 ESPERANCE CHAUFOUR (FR) Trainer: R Defontaine Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-1-4 Prize Money: $13,944
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo al bru fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Miss fantastica (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-4 Last Win: --
Owner: R Defontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $13	 The Dubliner	 2:47.32		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
3 of 15	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $8	 Mary Kelly	 2:50.13		  ........ 2¾................................ Craon
3 of 10	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 59.5	 $6.5	 Good Time Roll	 3:29.71		  ........ 8½..........................Machecoul
8 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $12	 Luminesce	 2:37.19		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 54.5	 $4.5	 Zelica	 2:38.58		  ........... 1...............................Nantes

9 MENILMUCHE (FR) Trainer: Mme M Ducarouge Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Carrot and stick (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Ducarouge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
0 of 13	 16Feb25	 ANG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 A Renard	 66	 $12	 Dora Magic Pelem	 4:13.67		  ......... 50...............................Angers

10 BEST NIGHT (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,826
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo black fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Night Wish (GER) Dam: Best day (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Gadbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 57	 $26	 Valerta	 2:37.60		  ........ 9¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $41	 La Do Re	 2:37.09		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $*1.6	Emid’io Pepe	 3:22.50		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
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11 PLEASING (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,149
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Please me (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras D’Ecouves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $9	 Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  .......... ¾..............................Moulins

12 CATELLE ROSE (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,483
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castle Du Berlais Dam: Fabannso (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Le Breton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 66	 $23	 La Clocharde	 4:11.78		  ......... 20................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 13	 16Feb25	 ANG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 68	 $17	 Dora Magic Pelem	 4:13.67		  ......... 50...............................Angers
7 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $41	 La Sebastiana	 2:10.57		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans
7 of 11	 02Apr25	 COM	turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	  ]	 A Lepage	 63	 $17	 Les Flots Bleus	 4:13.84		  ...... 11¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 16	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $15	 Heartland	 2:20.32		  ........ 3½...............Senonnes-Pouance

13 INTELLITA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 13 Total: 13-0-3-0 Prize Money: $14,375
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Betria (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Prudent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 T Blanchouin	 59.5	 $11	 Excessiveness	 2:03.51		  ..........nk......................Chateaubriant
2 of 12	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $9	 Pretty Storm	 2:26.64		  ......... hd...............................Nantes
5 of 12	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $6	 Just Jim	 2:22.12		  ...... 13¼................................Cholet
4 of 15	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 T Blanchouin	 60.5	 $11	 Lucy Galeste	 2:15.38		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 14	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 T Blanchouin	 59.5	 $5.5	 Chester Sky	 2:09.08		  ...... 12¼............................Pornichet

14 LATAKIA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Castellar (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


